GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 26th June, 2008

No.RDG.32/2005/124 – In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 14(1) of the Disaster Management Act, 2005, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the Meghalaya State Disaster Management Authority consisting of the following members:-

- 1. Chief Minister
- 2. Minister in charge Revenue and Disaster Management Department.
- 3. Minister in charge Home.
- 4. Minister in charge Health & Family Welfare
- 5. Minister in charge Agriculture.
- 6. Minister in charge Transport.
- 7. Minister in charge Finance.
- g. Minister in charge P.W.D.
- 9. Chief Secretary.

Chairperson-Ex-Officio Vice Chair Person

Member Member Member Member Member Ex-Officio Member & Chief Executive-Officer of the Authority.

The term of office of members of the State Authority shall be such as may be prescribed.

The Powers and Functions of a State Disaster Management Authority shall be as specified under Section 18(1) and 18(2) of the Disaster Management Act, 2005.

Sd/-(W.M.S. Pariat, IAS)

Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Revenue and Disaster Management Department Dated Shillong, the 26th June, 2008.

Memo No.RDG.32/2005/124-A, Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Minister in charge Revenue and Disaster Management Department for information of the Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Minister in charge Home for information of the Minister.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Minister in charge Health for information of the Minister.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Minister in charge Agriculture for information of the Minister.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Minister in charge Transport for information of the Minister.
- 7. The Private Secretary to the Minister in charge Finance for information of the Minister.
- 8. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 9. The Private Secretary to the Minister in charge P.W.D. for information of the Minister.
- 10. All Administrative Departments.
- 11. All Heads of Department.
- 32. The Director, Printing and Stationery Department, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of publication of the above Notification in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette and to supply 20 (twenty) printed copies to this Department for necessary action from this end.

By orders, etc.